

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3486 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3486 of 2023**

=====

MINAXIBEN W/O. AJAYBHAI MEHTA AND D/O. DECD. ISHWARBHAI GOPALJI

VASHI

Versus

BHIKHUBHAI KUBERBHAI PATEL SINCE DEAD THROUGH HIS HERIS AND

LRS

Appearance:

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

=====

CORAM:

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**Date : 02/09/2023****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, Mr. N. V. Gandhi, learned advocate appearing for the appellants has drawn our attention to a detailed order, which has been passed on 11.08.2023 and he has submitted that despite notices having been served, the opponent Nos. 1.1 to 1.4 have not engaged any representative / lawyer so far.

In view of such situation, we deem it proper to grant one opportunity to represent. Hence, re-list this matter on **20.09.2023**.

Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J.)**(D. M. DESAI, J.)**

DHARMENDRA KUMAR