

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3486 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3486 of 2023**

=====

MINAXIBEN W/O. AJAYBHAI MEHTA AND D/O. DECD. ISHWARBHAI GOPALJI
VASHI

Versus

BHIKHUBHAI KUBERBHAI PATEL SINCE DEAD THROUGH HIS HERIS AND
LRS

=====

Appearance:

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR HIMANSHU C DESAI(6832) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI***and******HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK*****Date : 04/12/2023****ORAL ORDER*****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)***

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. Himanshu Desai has requested for some time to enable him to file appropriate affidavit in respect of Civil Application (For Stay) No. 1 of 2023. Re-list this matter on **24.01.2024**.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)***(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)***

phalguni